

ZHAOJIN MINING INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED*

招金礦業股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1818)

SUPPLEMENTAL FORM OF PROXY FOR DOMESTIC SHARE CLASS MEETING

			Number of Shares to which this form of proxy relates (<i>Note 2</i>)		
I/We (Note 3)			
of					
		older(s) of Domestic Shares (Note	e 4) in Zhaojin Mining	g Industry Compa	ny Limited* (the
"Comj	any")	, hereby appoint the Chairman of the meeting or			(Note 5)
		$vroxy (ies) \ to \ attend \ the \ Domestic \ Share \ class \ meeting \ (the \ "Domestic \ Share \ Class \ Domestic \ Share \ Domestic \ Domestic \ Share \ Domestic $			
		oom at No. 118 Wenquan Road, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong Province, the People's Rep			
	_	Kong time) or any adjournment thereof and to vote at such meeting or at any adjou		•	
1.1		l notice of Domestic Share Class Meeting as hereunder indicated on behalf of me/u	ıs, or if no such indica	tion is given, as m	ıy/our proxy(ies)
thinks	fit.				
		FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	
		SPECIAL RESOLUTION	(Note 6)	(Note 6)	(Note 6)
Toc	oneida	er and approve the following as special resolution:			1
				1	T
2	(a)	the proposed amendments (the " Proposed Amendments ") to the articles of associa			
		of the Company (the "Articles of Association"), details of which are set out in special resolution numbered 2 in the supplemental notice convening the Dome			
		Share Class Meeting of the Company dated 10 May 2024; and	estic		
	(b)	the authorised representatives of the Company be authorised to do all such act			
		things and to take all such steps and to execute any documents as he or she considered to the consideration of the			
		necessary, appropriate or expedient to give effect to the Proposed Amendments to Articles of Association, including but not limited to seeking the approval of the si			
		and to arrange for its registration and filing with the relevant government authori			
		in the PRC and Hong Kong.	ities		
		in the time trong nong.			
Dated	this	day of 2024 Signat	ure (Note 7):		
Notes:		duy of 2021 0161mt	ure (14010 7).		
1.		full text of the resolution is set out in the Supplemental Notice of Domestic Share Class Meeting da			
2.		se insert the number of Domestic Shares of the Company registered in your name(s) to which this pro- elate only to those Domestic Shares. If no number is inserted, the form of proxy will be deemed to			
_	nam	e(s).		onarco or the compar	iy regiotered in your
3. 4.		se insert the full name(s) and address(es) as registered in the register of members of the Company is se insert the number of Domestic Shares of the Company registered in your name(s).			

- Please insert the number of Domestic Shares of the Company registered in your name(s). If any proxy other than the Chairman of the meeting of the Company is preferred, please strike out the words "the Chairman of the meeting or" and insert the name of the proxy desired in the space provided. A Shareholder may appoint one or more proxies to attend and vote on his/her behalf. A proxy need not be a Shareholder of the Company. Any alteration made to this form of proxy must be initialed by the person who signs it.

 Important: If you wish to vote for any resolution, please put a tick in the box marked "FOR" or insert the number of Shares held by you. If you wish to vote against any resolution, please put a tick in the box marked "AGAINST" or insert the number of Shares held by you. If you wish to abstain from voting on any resolution, please put a tick in the box marked "ABSTAIN" or insert the number of Shares abstained will not be counted in the calculation of the required majority. If no direction is given, your proxy may vote as he/she thinks fit.
- This form of proxy must be signed by you or your attorney duly authorized in writing or, in the case of a corporation or institution, must be either executed under its common seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney duly authorized. In case of joint holders, this form of proxy must be signed by the member whose name stands first in the register of members of the Company.
- If an attending Shareholder or proxy casts a vote of abstention or abstains from voting in respect of a resolution, the Share(s) represented by that Shareholder or proxy will be
- If an attending Shareholder or proxy casts a vote of abstention or abstains from voting in respect of a resolution, the Share(s) represented by that Shareholder or proxy will be deemed not to be carrying voting rights with respect to that resolution. In that event, this form of proxy will be deemed to have been revoked.

 To be valid, this form of proxy and, if such proxy is signed by a person on behalf of the appointer pursuant to a power of attorney or other authority, a notarially certified copy of that power of attorney or other authority must be delivered to the Company's registered address in the PRC at No. 118 Wenquan Road, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong Province, the PRC not less than 24 hours before the time appointed for the holding of the Domestic Share Class Meeting.

 In the case of joint holders of Shares of the Company, any one of such holders may vote at the Domestic Share Class Meeting either in person or by proxy in respect of such Shares as if he/she was solely entitled thereto. However, if more than one of such joint holders are present at the meeting in person or by proxy, then one of such holders whose name stands first in the register of members of the Company shall alone be entitled to vote. A proxy need not be a Shareholder of the Company. In the event that a Shareholder appoints more than one proxy to attend the meeting, such proxies may only exercise their voting rights in a poll.

 Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the circular of the Company dated 22 April 2024 and/or the supplemental circular of the Company dated 10 May 2024. 10.
- 11.